PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL &
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150- 5.5 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




IHARDWARE PARTS LIST|

BARRLAR AR sxmM8x1.25-20mm-HHCS
© OO O O © 8xM8 -LOCK WASHER

50x M4 x 0.7 - 18mm FHS

B 8xM6x1.0-18mm - HHCS
8x M6 - LOCK WASHER

© tmm )( ©
© pumm < > ©

o o < > ©) o

© ©

A1 11 )\
16X Mé x 1.0 - 30mm - FHS
A 111 ) |
111111 [ ] 30" - 0.75"x 0.06" PEEL AND STICK PAD
111111 28x M4 x 0.7 - 14mm BHCS
©0 0 ©
© 00 © 28x M4 - LOCK WASHER
©00 ©
@ D 112"-1.5"x0.06" PEEL AND STICK PAD
GIOIOIOIOIOIOIOCIOIO);
CACACACOIOROROROK) 57x M4 x 0.7 - TEE NUT
GIOIOIOIOIOI0IOCI0L0);
(0 (0} (0) (o) (0} (0) (0} (0} (0) (&) PART NO: | PP1605_00_INSTALL LEE E“n "
VEHICLE: [FORD F-150 - 5.5
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
Shsieh i DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM Pl it hellis TN
| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: - 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




PARTS LIST

56.13
./J‘
35.19
| 61.57
= e
f
56.13
11.81 J k
56.13
11.81

404 56.01
R KR
4.24 56.01
55 5 &5 5 & &5 [
63.15
: 7 . - A e o
10.15 = \ ( B 5 W ( i
4.53 56.71
L I 7o * Nt :
5.79
T 4.83 4.83
12.10 |
4.24 424

PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE: |FORD F-150 - 5.5

PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON

| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




[INSTALL STEP #1]

- USE A HAMMER TO INSERT M4 TEE NUTS INTO UNDER
SIDE OF EACH BED SURFACE AS SHOWN

DETAIL A

SCALE 1:1

JE

lﬂ --------------- ¢ TR P 2 AL e e
PART NO: |PP1605 00 INSTALL .
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150- 5.5 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM et ad i

| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: -

56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #2]
- PLACE THE PEEL AND STICK NEOPRENE TO THE

UNDER SIDE OF RAILS (x2) AS SHOWN
U.so

- PLACE THE PEEL AND STICK NEOPRENE TO THE
D-RING BRACKETS (x2 & x2) AS SHOWN

PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL &
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150- 5.5 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




[INSTALL STEP #3]

- FASTEN THE FOUR FRAME SECTIONS TOGETHER AS
SHOWN USING THE 16x Mé x 1.0 - 30mm FHS

INOTE PROFILE ORIENTATION]

DETAIL

SCALE 1:2

> PART NO: _|PP1605_00_INSTALL %
VEHICLE: [FORD F-150 - 5.5 LEE E“ﬂ
NOTE PROFILE ORIENTATION PRODUCE | BEUEDSS
DETAIL + INO OFILED) ON| DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM Pl it hellis TN
SCALE 1:2 | Sheet:1 OF 13] Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #4]

- USE M4 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
MIDDLE BED SURFACE TO THE FRAME

PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL '..
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150- 5.5 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
SCALE. T2 | Sheet:1 OF 13[ Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #5]

- USE M4 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
OUTER BED SURFACES TO THE FRAME

DETAIL o

SCALE 1:3

DETAIL &

SCALE 1:3

PART NO:

PP1605_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE:

FORD F-150 - 5.5

PRODUCT:

BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:

INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




/

L

PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150 - 5.5
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
DESCRIPTION:|INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




[INSTALL STEP #4|

-REMOVE OEM D-RING BRACKETS FROM TRUCK
-USE M8 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
D-RING BRACKETS (x2) TO BEDBOSS FRAME

DETAIL ¢

SCALE 1:1

PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL &
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150- 5.5 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




[INSTALL STEP #7]

-USE Mé FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
D-RING BRACKETS (x2) TO TRUCK BED

DETAIL n

SCALE 1:1

PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL &
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150- 5.5 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #8]

-REMOVE OEM D-RING BRACKETS FROM TRUCK
-USE M8 FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
D-RING BRACKETS (x2) TO BEDBOSS FRAME

DETAIL o

SCALE 1:2

PART NO: |PP1605_00_INSTALL &
VEHICLE: |FORD F-150- 5.5 LEGEND
PRODUCT: |BEDBOSS
LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: - | 519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




INSTALL STEP #9]

-USE Mé FASTENERS AS SHOWN TO SECURE
D-RING BRACKETS (x2) TO TRUCK BED

PART NO:

PP1605_00_INSTALL

VEHICLE:

FORD F-150 - 5.5

PRODUCT:

BEDBOSS

DESCRIPTION:

INSTALL DIAGRAM

| Sheet:1 OF 13| Revision: -

(LEGEND)

LEGEND FLEET SOLUTIONS
56957 HWY 3, TILLSONBURG, ON
519-688-1043 | INFO@LEGENDFLEET.COM




